

Ĉ	.)	>	EJ	•
				-

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼	V	A A	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	1		ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: MJ Gene	of receiving party(ies)	
MJ Bioworks, Inc.		Internal		
				FINANCE
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 11	00 Dallas Street	MANCE
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	1		0 1
✓ Corporation-State		City: Gadic Gity	State: WI_Zip: 53583	- ()
Other		Individual(s) citiz	enship	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ion)	attachad? [Von[4] No	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	rattached? Trest No	General Partner	ship	O ₂
3. Nature of conveyance:			hip	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Stat	e Wisconsin	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		representative designation	ed in the United States, a domestion is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 8/20/03		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	separate document from assignme ress(es) attached? Yes	int) No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	<u>. </u>	 	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B Trademark Red	istration No.(s) $2,747,83$	i 1
7. Tradomant/ (pp//odito// 110.(6)		D. Tradomant rog	oudion 140./c	
5 Name and address of a state when	Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and ed:	1
Name: Dawn Harrington				
		7 Total fee (37 CFR 1	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>)
Internal Address:			ν	
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
		0 Denseit server		
Street Address: Greenberg Traurig, L	LP	8. Deposit account nu	imber:	
200 Park Avenue		50-1561		
Now York	10166			
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10166			
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 				
~	\	11 .		
Dawn Harrington	Jam	Hamylor	August 22, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	· ∨ Si	gnature	r— Date	:

TRADEMARK
REEL 1002812 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MJ Bioworks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 7000 Shoreline Court, South San Francisco, CA 94080, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MJ GeneWorks, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, with a principal place of business at 1100 Dallas Street, Sauk City, WI 53583-1662, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this _20 day of August, 2003.

MJ Bioworks, Inc.

Name: Sam H. Peper

Title: Vice President, Finance

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

MJ GENEWORKS

2,747,831

TRADEMARK
1111 REPAIR 002812 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 08/22/2003